
Due to the Christmas and New Year holidays some of your bin collection dates will change.
Please note your revised collection dates in the table below:

Bin Type Current Date New date Current date New date

Green bin Thursday 25/12/25 Thursday 15/01/26 Friday 26/12/25 Friday 16/01/26

Blue bin Thursday 25/12/25 Thursday 22/01/26 Friday 26/12/25 Friday 23/01/26

Grey Bin Thursday 25/12/25 Thursday 22/01/26 Friday 26/12/25 Friday 23/01/26

Brown bin Thursday 25/12/25 Thursday 08/01/26 Friday 26/12/25 Friday 09/01/26

Purple bin Thursday 25/12/25 Saturday 27/12/25 N/A N/A

Bin Type Current Date New date Current date New date

Green Thursday 01/01/26 Thursday 22/01/26 Friday 02/01/26 Friday 23/01/26

Blue bin Thursday 01/01/26 Thursday 29/01/26 Friday 02/01/26 Friday 30/01/26

Grey Bin Thursday 01/01/26 Thursday 29/01/26 Friday 02/01/26 Friday 30/01/26

Brown bin Thursday 01/01/26 Thursday 15/01/26 Friday 02/01/26 Friday 16/01/26

Purple bin Thursday 01/01/26 Saturday 03/01/26 N/A N/A

We will lift all excess waste and empty all correct coloured bins presented on the new collection dates.
Over the holiday period it would be helpful if car owners could arrange to park their vehicles in  
a position which will allow bin crews safe access to your wheeled bins. 

Thank you for your co-operation.

Christmas and New Year Holidays - Wheeled Bin Collection Arrangements
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Time to TAKE CHARGE Glasgow
Dispose of your used batteries safely!

Did you know?
Batteries thrown in the bin can catch fire without warning, putting people and property at serious risk.

Recycle Responsibly
Recycle your batteries safely, including vapes, electronics and toys at your local Recycling Centre, or check online 
for other approved drop-off locations.

Let’s protect our homes, communities, and the environment — one battery at a time.

Bulk Waste / Excess Waste
During the busy festive period you can take bulk or excess waste to any of our recycling centres listed below.

Household Waste Recycling Centres*
• Dawsholm Recycling Centre, 75 Dalsholm Road, Glasgow G20 0TB
• Easter Queenslie Recycling Centre, 90 Easter Queenslie Road,Glasgow G33 4UL
• Polmadie Recycling Centre, 425 Polmadie Road, Glasgow G42 0PJ
• Shieldhall Recycling Centre, Renfrew Road, Glasgow G51 4SA

Details of the festive opening hours can be found on the Council website www.glasgow.gov.uk/recycling 
*Please note that the centres are closed on Christmas Day and New Year’s Day.

Merry Christmas and a Happy New Year. glasgow.gov.uk/recycling
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